
Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

BIDDERS

ITEM

REMOVE EXISTING PLAYRGROUND RUBBER SUREFACE 

MATERIAL
$29.00 $37,700.00

REMOVAL OF COMPROMISED EXISTING STONE UP TO 50 TONS $54.00 $2,700.00

INSTALL REPLACEMENT STONE (STONE AMOUNT IS SAME AS 

REMOVED IN ITEM #2) $56.00 $2,800.00

COMPLETELY REPLACE 8” STONE LAYER IN BOTH PLAY 

GROUND AREAS (BID ALTERNATE)
$70.00 $22,820.00

INSTALL REQUIRED EROSION CONTROL STRAW WATTLE   $14.00 $2,800.00

INSTALL 3” PLAYGROUND RUBBER SUREFACE MATERIAL $223.00 $288,339.00

2-man court repair crew	- Standard Rate

2-man court repair crew 	– Premium Rate

	

Award Recommended To:                             Chief Procurement Officer Date

Vendor #  Org Code & Account Code

Department Head Date                       Mayor or her designee Date

$357,159.00TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE

Notes Regarding Specific Bids

$700.00

$885.00

50

1300

1293

50

326

200

Bid Opening: May 19, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. 

EST QTY AR Belli

City of Newton, Massachusetts

Purchasing Department

Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #22-84

Newton Center Playground Resurfacing Improvements


