City of Newton, Massachusetts Purchasing Department Comparison of Bids INVITATION TO BID #22-84

INVITATION TO BID #22-84

Newton Center Playground Resurfacing Improvements

Bid Opening: May 19, 2022 at 12:00 p.m.

Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

BIDDERS	EST QTY	AR Belli	
ITEM			
REMOVE EXISTING PLAYRGROUND RUBBER SUREFACE MATERIAL	1300	\$29.00	\$37,700.00
REMOVAL OF COMPROMISED EXISTING STONE UP TO 50 TONS	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
INSTALL REPLACEMENT STONE (STONE AMOUNT IS SAME AS REMOVED IN ITEM #2)	50	\$56.00	\$2,800.00
COMPLETELY REPLACE 8" STONE LAYER IN BOTH PLAY GROUND AREAS (BID ALTERNATE)	326	\$70.00	\$22,820.00
INSTALL REQUIRED EROSION CONTROL STRAW WATTLE	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
INSTALL 3" PLAYGROUND RUBBER SUREFACE MATERIAL	1293	\$223.00	\$288,339.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE		\$357,159.00	
2-man court repair crew- Standard Rate		\$700.00	
2-man court repair crew ⊟Premium Rate		\$885.00	

Award Recommended To:		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Vendor #		Org Code & Account Code	
velidor π		org cour a Account cour	
Department Head	Date	Mayor or her designee	Date
Notes Regarding Specific Bids			